SB0401/108076/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 401

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in line 15, strike "ten" and substitute "<u>10</u>"; and in line 25, strike "five" and substitute "<u>5</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike beginning with the colon in line 11 down through "2 MONTHS" in line 12 and substitute ", 60 DAYS"; strike beginning with "FOR" in line 13 down through "YEARS" in line 17; in line 23, strike "6 MONTHS" and substitute "180 DAYS"; in line 26, strike "1 WEEK" and substitute "7 DAYS"; strike beginning with "3" in line 28 down through "WEEKS" in line 29 and substitute "21 DAYS"; and in line 31, strike "[one] 1 month" and substitute "30 DAYS".

On page 5, in line 1, strike "[three] 3 months" and substitute "90 DAYS"; and in line 2, strike "[six] 6 months" and substitute "180 DAYS".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 30, strike "holdover tenancy" and substitute "<u>tenancy created</u> under § 8-402(d) of the Real Property Article, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act,".